G.N. 6638 COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)
Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an

objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

the undermentioned companies:—

2757722 A Project Limited FEEIEARAE

2580439 AA RISE GROUP (HK) LIMITED TEAEEEBARAT

2908349 AIN LIMITED

1409220 AIYA CHUN HING HONG USA LIMITED

0763878 ALFACOM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED S TS A TR A 7]

3227026 ALICE PET COMPANY LIMITED UG E TR A ]

1972519 ALLIED WEALTH INVESTMENT (HK) LIMITED EFEGEEERAT

2755015 ANIMAL FRIENDLY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED YL SRR A E

2869485 APERTA LIMITED TR AR A E]

2786483 APSC Engineering Co., Limited

2869291 ASIA LEADS TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED THAEE SAREATR A E

0538465 ASIAN UNION INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED CEERIEE SERAT)

3027197 Aiweide Technology Limited BRI ATRA S

3255164 Amazing Clothing Limited

1794768 Apapack Technology Co., Limited

3174685 Aquagreen Tech. Limited LRAERIHTRHCATR A E]

2987222 BAO SHENG MARINE CO., LIMITED

2323376 BAOJIALI INDUSTRY LIMITED AT

1390445 BENINGTON EDUCATION LIMITED MEEHBE ARAE]

2585634 BEST SELLER TRADING HK CO., LIMITED

1966942 BILLION GROW (ASIA) LIMITED & EEMATRAE

1561704 CAPTURE INVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED AR AR AT

1624749 CHARMED PACK MFY. LIMITED

1796277 CHINA INTERNATIONAL XUGONG NUMBER SHAPE SCIENCE  tHEREHF 3 T BT AR
RESEARCH INSTITUTE COMPANY LIMITED b TRAE

1408423 CHU KWONG HOLDINGS LIMITED PR B TR F



0869468
1050474
2930611
2572911
2879048
3081938
2771304
2582534
3046711
2240265
2081411

2425518
3165940
3216018
2762697

3130138

1940546
1600830

3025740
3130219
1862723
3044698
1585668
2875248

1136727
2235396
1273467
2949535
1971271
1719756
2577082

CHURCHOUSE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CINHAI INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
CLEVER BEST LIMITED

CROWN BEST ASIA INVESTMENT LIMITED
China Enterprise Development Co., Limited
China Green Development Fund Co., Limited
Cognoa HK Limited

CoinLinks International Limited

DESIREE LIMITED

DIN FUNG MEDICINE LIMITED

DITEFOUR MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

DM IMP&EXP CO., LIMITED
Darkstar Hospitality Limited
EJ Group Limited

ENGLANG WARFIELD OIL CO., LIMITED

ENSHISHENGXIYUAN (HK) BIOTECHNOLOGY
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

ET-safe Technology Co., Limited

EVEREST CERAMICS TRADE (HK) CO., LIMITED

EZ eCommerce Limited

Entertainment Technology Co., Limited
FAMOUS GLORY LIMITED

FIAA LIMITED

FLYKO STAGE EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED

FOR ENTREPRENEUR LIVE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

FORTUNEGOLF INDUSTRIAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
FREEWALK FOOTWEAR CO., LIMITED

FUJIAN JOYLAND SEASONAL GIFTS LIMITED
Fine Arts Archives Press Co., Limited

Forma Limited

Fortune Stone Financial Consulting Co. Limited

Fu Xinsheng International Freight Forwarding (HongKong) Co.,
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2799342
1172065
15474217
2309030
3194401
1421853
2002667
2874739
1755142
2680632
2361429
2992171
3143623
0237433
1557846
0139796
1862081
2765168
2415464
1230310

2855117
3198668
2336351
3198672
2234112
3075222
3199867
2578830
3192557
2878652
3150369
3185093

Limited

GERMINATION HK Limited

GIANT TECHNICS LIMITED

GLORY PROFIT INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL LIMITED
GOLDEN GATE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GOLDEN-AUTUMN INDUSTRY LIMITED

GOOD VANTAGE CREATION LIMITED

GS (HK) Industrial Limited

GUANGZHOU AY INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
Gold Haven Company Limited

Gold Xinwei Technology Co., Limited

Golden Star Way Company Limited

Guangzhou Fuyao Trading Co., Limited

HAN YAN (HK) TRADE LIMITED

HANG SENG ELECTRONICS LIMITED

HANSON HK ENTERPRISE LIMITED

HAPPY FINE LIMITED

HAWELL CO., LIMITED

HC FLOURISH INDUSTRY GROUP CO., LIMITED
HENDASON (HK) CO., LIMITED

HIMARK GROUP INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HIMARK INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HK AMBOSON ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
HK ChengHe Commercial Limited

HK DASSEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HK HCK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HK LA FENG XIONG INDUSTRIAL GROUP LIMITED
HK Mifona Limited

HK PINRUI ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

HK QIAOKANG TRADING LIMITED

HK YONGYAO TRADE LIMITED

HK Zhenghua E-Commerce Limited

HONEST DELIGHTFUL LIMITED

FRoE]
FRATEAIRAT

BEE AR AE
SR ERARAE
EFIHE BIEAIRAE
OB AR
L ARATRAE

SEUHEHAIRAE]
AR A

R E B E S ARAE
THAEETARAF
EEEREFEARAH
FERARATR A
HERBRARAT
fERk R HEARAH
FEKEBARAFE

RS RMGER B AR
i

I B EEEATRAE]
EHRLRETARAE
M T ARAE]
EBEGFHCARAE
FHEREIRARAH
EBNEARE R EEAIRAE
BHRTEIA IR A
FHLHETARAT
EBREHHE S ARAE
KRB E A AR AE
EREERTHBARAT
WMIAAIRAE



3175921
3058226
2180080
2239847

2108348
2213929
3071720

2109261
1622762
2427427
2264157
2587705

3094984
2215293
2873642
2724818
3195076
1805852
28956061
3006239

3158030
3251478
1285258
2585097
2973892
2869565
2175829

3074214
2855100
2629313
2816959

HONG KONG ESES GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG GRACEMOST BUSINESS & TRADING LIMITED
HONG KONG HENG CAT INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG KMSS INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG HENGYUAN DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HUTM TECH. CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG JUNMING INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG KATHUA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG QIANHAI GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG SHUNSHI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HONGKONG UNION BEGONIA SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG ZINIVIER INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

HONGQISHENG TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
HOUHE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

HUAXIA SHANGDE (SHANDONG) GROUP CO., LIMITED
HUGE CROWN LIMITED

Haodie Haoniang International Trading Limited

Hexiang Aerospace Technology (HK) Co., Limited

Hong Kong Chess Culture Exchange Co., Limited

Hong Kong Future International culture media Co., Limited

Hong Kong Hisen Electronics Co., Limited

Hong Kong Hongbao Trading Limited

Hong Kong Jia Lian International Limited

Hong Kong Jun Shou Biotechnology Limited

Hong Kong Mizi Limited

Hong Kong New World CellMed Health Co., Limited

Hong Kong Taibaoli Investment Holding Group Limited

Hong Kong Xuexue Xinyu Group Limited
HongKong Bvlpsi Innovations Technology Co., Limited
HongKong Demile Technology Co., Limited

Hongkong Hongrun Electronics Co., Limited
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3133287
3069175

2515849
3278632
1627681
1564490

2429672
2803247
3103705
1815734
2147973
1002926
2958992
0993632
1617065
2686211
2965290
2832166
3166539
1617844
1579054
3192145
1555856
2988238
3134310
2864009
0994282
0822724
2240207
2808127
1573749
1732647

Hongtuo Technology Co., Limited

HuiLiang International Food Import and Export Group (Hong Kong)

Limited
IMMIGRATION COMPASS LIMITED
IMYC GROUP LIMITED

INTERISE GROUP CO., LIMITED

ITALY STBOLOZ FASHION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING

LIMITED

IntOpen E.Tech Limited

JTAJIN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
JIAYANG LIGHTING (HK) CO., LIMITED

JINGIIN CHEMICALS (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
JINKE INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
JOYSTEP INTERNATIONAL (ASIA) LIMITED

Jin Gu Commercial Equipment Co., Limited

KEEN SUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

KINGFUL OVERSEAS LIMITED

KMG MARKETING (ASIA) LIMITED

Kartelo Trading Co., Limited

Keylink Pharmaceuticals Company Limited
LEAD-CASH LIMITED

LIKIE HONG KONG GROUP LIMITED

LIWIN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LLLTEK GROUP CO., LIMITED

LOHAS Health & Beauty Management Limited
LUCKY TRADING LIMITED

Lao Vien Wind Power Investment Limited

Life and Liquid Science Limited

M T S IMPORT & EXPORT CO., LIMITED

MAKE FORTUNE LIMITED

MARK RICH ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

MILLION STRONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
MIRACLE LED LIGHTING CORPORATION LIMITED
MMIINC LIMITED
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3166576
3166591
1285792
1303461
2589110
2978731

1965395
3258478
2070262

2186141
0066758
0868092
1957775
1647321
2783276
2568691

3206772
1866305
3084184
3102186
2428034
1555560
1498791
27158748
0837075
2932276

2415940
2047065
2140315
1970952
1951269

MT2 LIMITED

MTS LIMITED

MUTUAL BOND INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
MUTUAL EXTENSION TECHNOLOGIES HK CO., LIMITED
Man Yan Trading Company Limited

Maotai Liquor Marketing Group (Maotai town) Co., Limited

Marvic Prestige Company Limited
Minsheng Aquatic Products Trading Co., Limited

NANJING SURENESS PHARMACEUTICAL & CHEMICAL CO.,
LIMITED

NATURAL INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
NEON KING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

NEW YEAR CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED
NINGBO GREENHOOL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
NINGBO SUNDY INDUSTRY&TRADING CO., LIMITED
NOBLETECH (HONG KONG) LIMITED

NORDIC INTERNATIONAL LEADERSHIP TRAINING CENTER
LIMITED

NewDeveHK CO., LIMITED

OPETECH (HONG KONG) LIMITED

ORIENTAL STAR MARINE SERVICES CO., LIMITED
OUCHUAN TRADING LIMITED

Ophsurin Co., Limited

P&J LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

PECKSON INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
PENGJU TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

PERFECT TRAVEL SERVICES LIMITED

PHAETON SOLAR HK CO., LIMITED

PINGYANG BONJEE MACHINERY CO., LIMITED
PLD Art And Craft Co., Limited

PLDT Global (HK) Limited

POSEIDON INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

POWER FAST CORPORATION LIMITED
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1959373
0558302
3149059
2939671
2794090
3087669
3179004
1850045
1838976
2775288
2485724
2800224
2700333
3080543
0699940
1890828
2821849
3164800

0509866
2828772
1143360
2761069
3074818
1736607
1131523
0546114
2239786
1139613
2340769

3165978
2766409
0803458
2813266

PREFERRED CAPITAL LIMITED

PROFIT ENGINEERING LIMITED

PROFIT RICH NETWORK ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED
QLL HK Limited

QToy Technology Limited

Quan Tao International Co., Limited

RABBIT METAL COMPANY LIMITED

RAINBOW OPTO-ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED
Recel Electronic Co., Limited

Rowman International Co., Limited

Rukerway Electronic Business Company Limited

S.H.U DESIGN CO., LIMITED

SANWA CLEANING SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED

SHANDONG HEARST BUILDING MATERIAL CO., LIMITED

SHEEN EAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SHENZHEN EBAT TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHENZHEN VIEWX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

SHENZHEN ZHENJING EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY LIMITED

SILVER SEAWAY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

SIN TAT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SINOMAST INT'L CO., LIMITED

STAR EXPRESS TRADING LIMITED

STARDUST GROUP LIMITED

STONE MINING EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
STYLE TRADE LIMITED

SUNNY WORLD PROPERTIES LIMITED
SUNNYSKY INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
SUNWAY PHARMA CHEMICALS CO., LIMITED

SWISS PLUS HONG KONG CULTURE EXCHANGE
FOUNDATION COMPANY LIMITED

Serendipity Education (Hong Kong) Limited
Suorin International (Hk) Co., Limited

TACHYON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

TAIANTANG CLOUD HEALTH (HK) COMPANY LIMITED

BRI TIAMAE
R TR AR A

RBEEEATRAE
HENE B AIRAE
FADLEATRAF
MERETARAT

ST T I AR AT
ET R
SRR AR AT

TR EIEATR A

YT R R A TR A E]
YT ERE R AR A E]
FRYERSE E R AR A E]

AT EAIRAT
SR SR AR AE

HEHEGARAE
VU s A A TR A ]

MR ESEAIRAF
RIGEIEE ZARAE]
EHEYLEAIRAE

BUREE (&R ARAE
HEREEBAIRAH
HEAREATR A

RLHEERFEEBARAE



1724763
3018000
2937434

3065985
2785951
1243511
2312333
2226064
1861932
2426846
1086380
0448718
2755779
1526609
1817855
3286740
2881917
3193809
3136038
2444602
2869796
2209837
0988676
2135080
0478306
2579136
3141565
3005258
2986017

2986030

2525282
3151625

TAYLOR PRECISION MOULD CO., LIMITED
TE KE WEI HONG KONG CO., LIMITED

TECWORLD International Logistic (HK) Limited

THXALL 6 LIMITED

TONGXING INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
TOP SPEED CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

TOP3 GROUP TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Tensder Watch Co., Limited

Vines Taste Company Limited

WANXIN TECHNOLOGY HONGKONG CO., LIMITED
WEALTHY EXPRESS LIMITED

WELKIN HOLDINGS LIMITED

WELL POWER MANAGEMENT LIMITED

WELL STAR BUSINESS LIMITED

WINCAN IMPORT&EXPORT CO., LIMITED

Wan Chongxuan Trading Co., Limited

Weifang Zhihe Trading Co., Limited

Wesley Management Limited -The-

Wilda Techmology Co., Limited

Win-Win Beauty Technology (HK) Co., Limited

XIE HE SHENG CO., LIMITED

XYB (HK) Technology Co., Limited

YAT (MXTLASER) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
YIDAXINGYE HARDWARE LIMITED

YIN LONG GROUP (HONG KONG) DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
YUNTIANHUA FERTILIZER (TIANJIN) CO., LIMITED
Yat Sing Holdings Limited

ZHEJIANG JINGDA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
ZHENGYI ELECTRON TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED

ZI JIN ELECTRON TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED

iPlush HK Limited
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3 November 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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